
FROFI FAX NO. : 5ep. 17 2889 I I . : O l R M  PI. 

GEENNA JO (JQDY) CIJRRY 
Attorney at Law 

1900 East Mount Zion Road 
Crestwood, KY 4001 4 

I:acsirnile (502) 225-0924 
(502) 222-9808 

@CUWYklW@2?lQ~.COlll 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

If any of t h e  information is I i a t  received, please ca l l .  
Our telephone rillw33er is ( 5 0 2 )  222-9808. 

This transmission is attorney privileged and confidential and is 
intended for the u8e of tihe party named above only. If you are not the 
intended recipiant, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, 
dis?xibution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. 
I f  you received this conmudcation in error, please not i fy  us 
immediately by telephone collect and return the or ig ina l  message to us 
at the above addtess via the U. S .  P o s t a l  ServicQ. 
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTTJCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SEKVlCE COMMISSION 
PUBLIC SERVICE 

IN THE h4ATTER OF COMMISSION 

JAMES S.  WAYNE, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS 
TRUSTEE OF THE J A m S  S. WAYNE 1 
l[,IVINQ TRUST ) 

1 
COMPLAINANTS j 

1 

) 
1 
1 

VS j CASE NO. 2009-00264 

IIENRY COUNTY WATER DISTRIC?’ #2 

DEFENDANT 

Comes thc above-named Defendant, by counsel, and for i ts ANSWER to the 

complaint in this proceeding, respectFull y states as follows: 

1. The Complaint fails to state a claim upon which relief can be granted. 

2. Defendant admits the allegations contained in Paragraphs 1 ,2  and 3 or  the 

Complaint. 

3. Defendant is without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief 

as to the allsgations contained in Paragmphs 4 and 5 of the Complaint, and 

denies same. 

4. Defendant denies the allegations contained in Paragraph 6, 7, 9 and 10 of 

the Complaint. 

5.  Defendant is witliout knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief 

as to the allegations contained in Paragraph 8 of the Compeaint and denies 

same, except that Defendant admits a~ a matter of public record that thc 

1 
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letter dated February 12, 2009 w;1s sent to the Defendant md admits the 

allegation that the Defendant conducted the meeting with Complainant on 

April 14,2009. 

The letter dated August 11, 2009 from Defendant to thc Public Service 

Commission is attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and is incorporated herein by 

reference as affknativc statements by the Defendant of matters that 

constitute a defense to the Complaint. 

The Public Service Commission does not have jurisdiction or authority to 

grant the relief requcstcd. 

6. 

7. 

WHEREFORE, the Defendant prays the Complaint be dismissed and held for 

naught. 

Respectfully submitted, 

1900 East Mt, Zion Road 
Crestwood, Kentucky 40014 

Facsimile: (502) 225-0924 
FLicul.ryla~!!ri~~,ol.cRln 

(502) 222-9308 

Certificate of Service: 

I[ hereby certifq' that PI true and correct copy of  the firegoing ANSWER was mailed by 
US mail, postage prepaid to the following this 17"' day of September, 2009: 

W. Henry G~adldy, TV, Attorney 
W.H. Graddy & Associates 
P. 0. Box 4307 
Midway, Kentucky 40347 

2 



FROM : FRX NO. : Sep. 17 2009 ii:02AM P4 

i 

Mc. Jcf'f'Drroum 
Emurive Diremor 
Public Sentice Commission 
2 I t Sower Boulevard 
lhirikfori, KY 4060 1 

licfcrencz; Case No. 2009-00264 

DY& Mu. Ucrouen: 

DelenduL's Exhi bit 1 
Letter &ited Aue 11.2009 

I 

In M ~ l y  of 1997 watw service wm applied for by 1Mr.'Kay Yowcll to servc h e  
property ISON owned by MY. Wayne. The District was on a tap-on ban at the tinx and 
all IIZW services had 10 be approved by Division of Watcr. Service was approved hy 
Division of \Vaxer and mew was insUl!ed on i,ir. Larry Congleton's propmy with 
hlr. Congleton's pelmission May 4 997. Shortly after servicr: installation, Mr. 
Clarence Davis bsd rbc account transferred to his name and hired a contracior to 
ifisid1 a h e e  inch water line from rhe meter to  his propeny. bdr. Davis soid the 
property to Mr. Wayne in rhs year 2000. hlr, Wayne had the nccounr transferred to 
his name .4ugust 2000. 

Prior to thc construction of the three inch liac from thc meter to .Ur. Davis' 
proptrry. MI-. Divis iind Mr. Cangleton mntactcd then U'ater DisGct Supcrintmdcnr 
Mr. Gc:ic Powell about the District taking o v a  the three iticGl linz aRcr insrallztion of 
r k  line. ' I l k  would allow the olhcr residenrs on McCwry Lane rhe abjliry fO m e i w  
waLrr service from rhe Disciicr. 
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hereafter b e h e  an easement was signed. All of this infomiation is in an zi3ffidavit 
s i p i d  by lvfr. Davis. (Attachedj 

In January of 2908 the metc; readers noted that Mr. Wapc's rnerer was turning 
and lhor he could possibl? have a leak. After previous and presml reading were 
compared a high usage notification letttz was sent to Mr. Waqne. Mr. Wayne hired a 
plumbing conipany to repair the le&, The plumbing company was denied entry Ol i t3  

thc property tu repair the leak by Mr. Congleton. Mr. Wapnc had s e n k  
disconnecnd an March 6,20c)S. 

Ivlr. Larry Congleton cslled me around March 20.2908 rulC inquired 3.bout having 
the rneler scn4ce connecrd in his nmic. 1 told him I would need to contact rhe PSC 
before wc: could do that because even though thc meter was on Mr. Congltton's 
p ~ ~ p ~ t y .  it v a s  the meter for the tl lr t t  inch line. 

On March 24,2006 1 call4 Ms. Oinny Smith at the PSC and explained the 
sicgation LO her. E told hcr ahout the dispute betwoen the t w  prapeny owllas WCT 

the water mdcx and line. Ms. Smith said it m u i d  be okay to !et Mr. Congleton pay a 
connection fee and habe the meter it; Ms name. MI. Coqleton had the rnctcr put in 
his name on April 4,2008. 

MrQ Wayne never camc back in to have the nzettr te-wnnccted in his nme. Mr. 
Cnnglcron cminiird to pay The bill on the account. 

On July 23,2008 a letter uias sm1 to Mr. Wayne. h copy has bccn enclowd. Ln 
serimnary [hc letter sfaed rha: Yr. Congleton will give the IUistric: an e%c,sement for 
the three inch watcr line that is entirely on 16s propem 

On Septembcr 3.2008 Mr. Conglcton graotcd an eascincnt to thc District far the 
thrce: inch water linc. A copy of the n c o r d d  emernent hzs k e n  proviJcd. (XttaclicJj 

On Scprernhcr 30, 2008 the District sabnlittcd plan3 :a :he Division of Water for 
ehc purpose of gerting approval of !he three inch line. 

On October 6,2008 District personnel begin work on the Three inch line to bring ~r 
up 10 spxitkxtions. Wcrk slmzts of e r ~ p l o ! ~  hours and applies w c d  to wpak 
water line arc enclosed. 

The water ilinc issue vias discussed i?t :he Novcmher 1 1.2098 Board of: Direaors 
mcc,ting. A lener was cent to Mr. 'Vi'ayne detailing the autcomc af the discussion, 
Ixhe Division of Water approved rhe plaw on the three inch water line. The meter 
base m a s  removed from the cripinal site. Bear in mind that Mr. Wa:1nc is not a 
cuseomer of ths District and 11s not been since he requesred scrvice to bc 
disconnect& in March. Tne District has never dcnied Mr. Wayne service Mr. 
Waync was told that when he waated service again thav ;11c meter ~voald bc instaIlea 
near the cnd of thc line on his property. 
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The District resezched Mr Wsyne's decd to his propeny nnd rliere is ahsolut.eiy 
no mention of a water line lriiatsoever. 

Since Mr. Waym consulted a attoniey wno assisted with the purchase of the 
Tam, would a title search nut have been done? Why is there no mention of a ~ 3 t c r  
(ine in the deed? Why docs Mr. Wayne state numerous times jn the cornplmt that 
the Disltict is not providing servix when he had service disconnected? 

111 closing, rhe District believes that they hzve a legal recorded easerncnt frarri the 
property owner that thcc water line is on. LMT. W'ayne has not been a cmtomer of Ihe 
District since Match 6,2008 and has not requested to bc one since then. The Disrrict 
contactcd PSC stoff before allowing Mr. Congleton to put account i n  his mme. Tiia 
District bciiews that thcy have acted properly in this malm and in thc best jnterestts 
nf the other resicents on McCarty Lanc who now hatre access to city water which w s  
rhe original intent at the begiruiing. 

James T. Simpson 
Chief Opmithg O f i w  
Heri.ry Crunty Water District #2 


